
Govt. of West Bengal

Dept. of Health and Family Welfare

MERT Branch

SwasthyaBhavan, GN-29, Sector-V, SaltLake, Kolkata 700091

Memo No.HFW-23099/ 230/2025/M/6 (M)�/91/2023 Dated: 07.08.202s

TheLastapproved Fee Structure of Various Private UG Medicaland Dental

Colleges in State of WestBengal whichshall be applicableforthis year also

SL

NO.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

NAME OFTHE COLLEGE coURSE
NAME

Haldia Institute of Dental BDS
Sciences and Research

Gurunanak Institute of BDS

Dental Sciencesand

Research,Panihati

Kusum Devi Sunderlal BDS

Dugar Jain DentalCollege

and Hospital

Gouridevi Medical College, MBBS
Durgapur

Shri Ramkrishna Institute MBBS
of Medical Sciences&

Sanaka Hospital, Durgapur

JIS School of Medical MBBS

Science & Research,

Howrah

IQCity Medical College MBBS

TOTAL
NOS OF
SEATS

100

100

100

200

200

150

250

STATE QUOTA

Rs. 2lakh per

year

Rs. 2.25 lakh per

year

Rs. 2.25 lakh per

year

Rs. 2.74 lakh per

Semester

Rs. 2.74 lakh per

Semester

Rs.2.74 lakh per

Semester

Rs.2.74 lakh per

Semester

FEES

MANAGEMENT

QUOTA

Rs. 5.5 lakh per year

Rs. 6 lakh per year

Rs. 6lakh per year

Rs. 10.94 lakh per

Semester

Rs. 10.94 lakh per

Semester

Rs. 10.85 lakh per

Semester

Rs. 10.94 lakh per

Semester

JMN Medical College,

Nadia

KPC Medical College,

Jadavpur

MBBS

MBBS

150

200

Rs.2.5 lakh per
Semester

Rs. 2 lakh per
Semester

Rs. 9.5 lakh per

Semester

Rs. 8lakh per

Semester



SL

NO.

10

11

12

13

14

15

NAME OFTHECOLLEGE COURSE
NAME

ICARE INSTITUTE OF MBBS
MEDICAL SCIENCE AND
RESEARCH AND DR. BC
ROY HOSPITAL HALDIA

JAGANNATHGUPTA MBBS
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL

SCIENCES AND HOSPITAL

SANTINIKETAN MEDICAL MBBS
COLLEGE

EAST WEST INSTITUTE OF MBBS
MEDICAL SCIENCES AND
RESEARCH

KRISHNANAGAR INSTITUTEMBBS
OF MEDICAL SCIENCE

PRIVATE LIMITED

JAKIR HOSAIN MEDICAL MBBS
COLLEGE &RESEARCH

INSTITUTE

TOTAL
NOS OF
SEATS

150

200

150

50

100

50

STATE QUOTA

Rs. 2.5 lakh per

Semester

Rs. 2.74 lakh per

Semester

Rs. 2.5 lakh per

Semester

Rs.4 lakh per

Semester

Rs. 3.75 lakh per

Semester

Rs. 4 lakh per

Semester

FEES

MANAGEMENT
QUOTA

Rs. 9.5 lakh per

Semester

Rs. 10.94 lakh per

Semester

Rs.9.5 lakh per

Sermester

Rs. 10 lakh per

Semester

Rs. 10 lakh per

Semester

Rs. 10 lakh per

Semester

OSD and 'sSME

Govt. of West Bengal

OSD & Special Secretary (Medical Eucation)

Department of Health & Family V. aifare

Government of West Bengal

Swasthya Bhavan, Block GN:29,Sector-V

Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91


