Govt. of West Bengal Dept. of Health and Family Welfare MERT Branch Swasthya Bhavan, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700091

Memo No.HFW-23099/230/2025/M/JJ (MP) /JP1. /99/2025

Dated: 07.08.2025

The Last approved Fee Structure of Various Private UG Medical and Dental Colleges in State of West Bengal which shall be applicable for this year also

SL NO.	NAME OF THE COLLEGE	COURSE NAME	TOTAL NOS OF SEATS	FEES	
				STATE QUOTA	MANAGEMENT QUOTA
1	Haldia Institute of Dental Sciences and Research	BDS	100	Rs. 2 lakh per year	Rs. 5.5 lakh per year
2	Gurunanak Institute of Dental Sciences and Research, Panihati	BDS	100	Rs. 2.25 lakh per year	Rs. 6 lakh per year
3	Kusum Devi Sunderlal Dugar Jain Dental College and Hospital	BDS	100	Rs. 2.25 lakh per year	Rs. 6 lakh per year
4	Gouridevi Medical College, Durgapur	MBBS	200	Rs. 2.74 lakh per Semester	Rs. 10.94 lakh per Semester
5	Shri Ramkrishna Institute of Medical Sciences & Sanaka Hospital, Durgapur	MBBS	200	Rs. 2.74 lakh per Semester	Rs. 10.94 lakh per Semester
6	JIS School of Medical Science & Research, Howrah	MBBS	150	Rs. 2.74 lakh per Semester	Rs. 10.85 lakh per Semester
7	IQ City Medical College	MBBS	250	Rs. 2.74 lakh per Semester	Rs. 10.94 lakh per Semester
8	JMN Medical College, Nadia	MBBS	150	Rs. 2.5 lakh per Semester	Rs. 9.5 lakh per Semester
9	KPC Medical College, Jadavpur	MBBS	200	Rs. 2 lakh per Semester	Rs. 8 lakh per Semester

lin 07/6/25

Any

SL NO.	NAME OF THE COLLEGE	COURSE NAME	TOTAL NOS OF SEATS	FEES	
				STATE QUOTA	MANAGEMENT QUOTA
10	ICARE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE AND RESEARCH AND DR. B C ROY HOSPITAL HALDIA	MBBS	150	Rs. 2.5 lakh per Semester	Rs. 9.5 lakh per Semester
11	JAGANNATH GUPTA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND HOSPITAL	MBBS	200	Rs. 2.74 lakh per Semester	Rs. 10.94 lakh per Semester
12	SANTINIKETAN MEDICAL COLLEGE	MBBS	150	Rs. 2.5 lakh per Semester	Rs. 9.5 lakh per Semester
13	EAST WEST INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND RESEARCH	MBBS	50	Rs. 4 lakh per Semester	Rs. 10 lakh per Semester
14	KRISHNANAGAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE PRIVATE LIMITED	MBBS	100	Rs. 3.75 lakh per Semester	Rs. 10 lakh per Semester
15	JAKIR HOSAIN MEDICAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH INSTITUTE	MBBS	50	Rs. 4 lakh per Semester	Rs. 10 lakh per Semester

Ang

OSD and SSME Govt. of West Bengal

OSD & Special Secretary (Medical Education)
Department of Health & Family Vielfare
Government of West Bengal
Swasthya Bhavan, Block GN: 29, Sector-V
Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91